2025/6/10 www.depuw.com 1
DP31240B/FB_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31240B/DP31240FB
40V, 0.6A 1.1MHZ Synchronous Buck Converter
FEATURES
 Up to 95% Efficiency

 Audio, WIFI
 12V, 24V Distributed Main Power Supply
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part
Number Description
Moisture
sensitivity level
SOT23-6
Pb free in T&R,
3000 Pcs/Reel
MSL=3
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
2025/6/10 www.depuw.com 2
DP31240B/FB_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31240B/DP31240FB
40V, 0.6A 1.1MHZ Synchronous Buck Converter
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 Pin Arrangement
 Pin Configuration
SOT23-6 Pin Name Description
1 BS
Supply input for the high-side NFET gate drive circuit. Connect a
0.1µF capacitor between VBST and SW pins.
2 GND Ground Pin
3 FB
Feedback pin for the internal control loop. Connect this pin to an
external feedback divider.
4 EN
Chip Enable Pin. Drive EN above 1.4V to turn on the part. Drive EN
below 0.4V to turn it off.
5 IN Power supply voltage input.
6 SW
Switch pin connected to the internal FET switches and inductor
terminal. Connect the inductor of the output filter to this pin.
SOT23-6
2025/6/10 www.depuw.com 3
DP31240B/FB_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31240B/DP31240FB
40V, 0.6A 1.1MHZ Synchronous Buck Converter
 Marking Information
DP31240 for product name:
YYY refers to the following table description, represents different packaging and special functions
XXXX The first X represents the last year,2020 is 0;The second X represents the month,inA-L 12 letters;The
third and fourth X on behalf of the date,01-31said;
Marking Model Description
31240B DP31240BST DP31240BST Buck，4V~40V，0.6A，1.1MHZ，VFB 0.8V，PFM，SOT23-6
31240FB DP31240FBST DP31240FBST Buck，4V~40V，0.6A，1.1MHZ，VFB 0.8V，FPWM，SOT23-6
2025/6/10 www.depuw.com 4
DP31240B/FB_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!